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2018-2019 Board of Trustees
President: Kirsten Camp
Vice President: Sarah Leung ‘90
Secretary: Jennifer Prehn Lewis
Treasurer: Annika Andrews

Kristina Ota Belfiore 
Brent Binge
Lisa Narodick Colton ‘89
Ramona Emerson
Janet Frink
Ren Cedar Fuller
Bharathi Jagadeesh 
Sandra Jerez 
Michael Lapin

114 VOLUNTEERS 
SERVED IN 
LEADERSHIP 
ROLES

Thank You Annual Fund Leadership Council
Chairs: Catherine Burns Humbert ’91  
and Olivier Humbert

K – Natalie and Orest Holubec
1 – Christi and Brandon DeCuir
2 –Yoo-Lee Yea and Andrew Hwangbo
3 – Crystal Ondo and Edward Wenger
4 – Larisa and Christian Whipple
5 – Susan and Rohan Oommen
6 – Wendy and Jason Froggatt ‘83
7 – Susan and Glenn Ward
8 – Atousa Salehi and Donald Davidge

Thank You Parent Council Executive Committee 
President: Anne Heaton-Armstrong
Vice President: Susan Hood 
Secretary: Nicole Jarjour
Treasurer: Kate MacDonald 

2018-19 IMPACT REPORT
INSPIRING INQUIRY. NURTURING CURIOSITY. EVOKING WONDER.

INSPIRING GIFTED CHILDREN TO REACH THEIR POTENTIAL THROUGH INQUIRY, CURIOSITY, AND WONDER.

22 TRUSTEES 
PROPELLED 
THE MISSION 
FORWARD

Brenda Leaks 
Edward Petersen ‘85
Danna Redmond
Ryan Schofield
Tsering Yuthok Short
Chris Tessin
Zahlen Titcomb ‘96
Jarvis Weld
Kimberly A. Zaidberg, Ex Officio
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REVENUE
 Tuition and Fees (Less Financial Aid): $9,670,000
 Student Activities:  $890,000
 Contributions:  $934,000 
 Investment Income and Market Gains:  $1,448,000
 Other:  $13,000

Total Support and Revenue:  $12,955,000
7575++7+7+7+7+10+10+11
2018-2019 FINANCIAL REVIEW2018-19 IMPACT REPORT

INSPIRING INQUIRY. NURTURING CURIOSITY. EVOKING WONDER.

INSPIRING GIFTED CHILDREN TO REACH THEIR POTENTIAL THROUGH INQUIRY, CURIOSITY, AND WONDER.

Brenda Leaks 
Edward Petersen ‘85
Danna Redmond
Ryan Schofield
Tsering Yuthok Short
Chris Tessin
Zahlen Titcomb ‘96
Jarvis Weld
Kimberly A. Zaidberg, Ex Officio

EXPENSES
 Instructional:  $5,527,000
 Student Activities:  $1,215,000
 Operations and Maintenance:  $1,684,000
 General and Administrative:  $1,639,000
 Allocation to Reserve/Endowment:  $2,890,000

Total Expenses:  $12,955,000
4343++9+9+13+13+13+13+2222

125VOLUNTEERS

AUCTION

OUR 
COLLECTIVE 
IMPACT

$431KRAISED

“On March 16, 2019 we brought 
the school community together in 
a vernal, outdoorsy atmosphere 
to celebrate SCDS teachers, our 
children, and the wide and varied 
contributions of our families. 
Adventure continues on the horizon 
at SCDS, and we are most thankful 
to the leads and volunteers who 
shared their time and talents to 
make the night a success!” 
—2019 Auction Chair  
Lori Marquardt

392DONORS

ANNUAL FUND

$474K RAISED

“We are inspired by the generosity 
and enthusiasm of the SCDS 
community. As Annual Fund 
Chairs, we valued the interaction 
with every grade level and 
the opportunity to raise funds 
while building friendships.”                                                                                
—2018-2019 Annual Fund Chairs 
Catherine Burns Humbert ’91  
and Olivier Humbert

INFINITY FUND ENDOWMENT
ENDOWMENT UPDATE:

The 2018-2019 school year was the first year we invited our alumni and 
parents of alumni to direct their annual support to the school’s endowment. 
Many thanks to our alumni and alumni families for their investment in SCDS 
students, kindergarten through life!

33DONORS

$29K RAISED

Total market value of  
The Infinity Fund Endowment  
as of June 30, 2019:  

$5,850,000
LOOKING AHEAD:

The SCDS Board of Trustees determines on an annual basis how much, 
if any, of The Infinity Fund income will be used for operating purposes. 
The Board’s decision is to continue growing the fund at this time. More 
information regarding the school’s endowment can be accessed at:  
bit.ly/scds-endowment.

“At SCDS, we developed a love of all things 
bigger (and smaller) than ourselves and greater 

perspective of our place in them and the 
differences we can make.” —SCDS Alumna
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INNOVATOR ($15,000 +)
 Lloyd and Janet Frink T, CP

Eric and Alicia Young CP

VISIONARY ($10,000 +)
 Joe Belfiore and Kristina Ota Belfiore T, AP

David D’Argenio and Jenny Leung CP 
 The Pratley - Kobayashi Family CP

 Julia White CP 
Peter and Christina Yi CP

BENEFACTOR ($5,000 – $9,999)
 Anonymous CP

 Jim Armstrong and Rachel Thornton CP  
Jason and Kristen Bay CP

 Stan Berman and Bharathi Jagadeesh T, AP

Chris and Cara Butcher CP

 Rudy ‘83 and Rupa Gadre CP, FT, AS

 Olivier and Catherine Humbert ‘91 CP, AS

 Jordan and Nicole Jarjour CP

 Len and Jen Jordan CP, FT 
 Edward ‘85 and Jennifer Petersen T, CP, AS

 Michelle Seelig and Jude Kavalam CP

 Patrick Supanc and Sandra Jerez T, CP 
Walter and Sandra Tseng CP

The Yurcisin Family CP

PATRON ($3,000 – $4,999)
 Anonymous CP, AS 

 Eric and Annika Andrews T, CP 

Daniel Archer and Rebecca Houck CP 
 Lorraine Bardeen CP

 Chris and Lynn Barnhart CP

 Peter Carberry and Kauser Dar CP 
Charlene Chen CS

John Clyman and Linda Chu CP 
 Jason Colton and  
 Lisa Narodick Colton ‘89 T, AP, AS

Russell and Lia Dicker
Tyler Farmer and Aniki Olson CP 
 Fonté Coffee Roaster CP

Andrew and Tamara Hendry CP 
 Alex Hsi and Wendy Hsu CP

 Andrew Hwangbo and Yoo-Lee Yea CP 

 The Lewis Family T, AP 
 John Liao and Guang-Shing Cheng CP 
Ripley and Katherine MacDonald CP 
Kunal Mahajan and Swati Deshmukh CP 
David Manelski and Suzanne Eichenlaub CP

 Garett Nell CP

Richard Nguyen and Pei Chin-Nguyen CP

Zukun Michael Ni and Qian Christina Liu CP

 Tony Oliver and Jessica Pearlman CP 
Rohan and Susan Oommen CP

 Ramesh Parameswaran and  
 Vidya Subramanian CP

 Samuel Plauché and Amanda Carr ‘92 CP, AS

 Ryan and Christie Schofield T, CP 
Scott Sherman and Susan Brown CP 
Mojun Sun and Joanna Yin CP

Ethan and Anne Thompson CP

KEY TO CODES:
 AP = Alumni Parent
 AS  = Alumni Student
 CP  = Current Parent
 CS  = Current Student
 F  = Faculty/Staff
 FF  = Former Faculty/Staff
 FT  = Former Trustee
 GP  = Grandparent
 T  = Trustee

=  5 or more years 
of consecutive giving

THANK YOU FOR ADVANCING THE MISSION!
The SCDS Annual Fund—which comprises approximately 5% of the school’s operating budget—

enhances SCDS’s margin of excellence. Professional development, innovative field trips,  
inspirational guest speakers, and financial aid are all made possible by the Annual Fund.  

Thank YOU for advancing opportunities for our students and staff.

Expressing gratitude to the SCDS community. Photo credit: Andrew Storey

Enhancing perspective through  
SCDS’s Summer Filmmaking Camp. 
Photo credit: SCDS Advancement Office
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 The Truong Family CP

 Glenn and Susan Ward CP

 Griffin Whitney and Dana Miller CP 
 David Wilson and Sarah Leung ‘90 T, CP, AS

 Xiang Xu and Yue Wang CP

 Wei Zhang and Ge Wang CP 

 SCHOLAR ($1,000 – $2,999)
 Anonymous CP

 Anonymous CP

 Anonymous CP

 Anonymous CP

 Geoffrey and Erikka Arone CP

 Philip Bagley and Stacey King CP

 The Banitt Family CP

 Dave Barth and Christine Perez CP

 Kristina Silja Bennard CP

 Brent and Tara Binge T, CP 
 Jack and Susan Blumenthal GP

 Bennett Burke and Jessica Leung CP

 Shari Burns GP, AP 
 David Chen and Karen Kejia Xu CP

 Rosty Cisyk and Eliza Tworkowska CP

 Steve and Kathy Clarke GP

 Zach and Jayanti Clay CP

 Jeffrey Coombs and Natalie Carlson CP

 Drs. Brett Daniel and Sarah Archibald CP

 Don Davidge and Atousa Salehi CP

 The Decker Family CP

 Brandon and Christi DeCuir CP

 Andrew and Laurie Elofson CP

 The Francis Family CP

 Aaron and Jenny Freshwater CP

 Gary Fritz CP

 Jason ‘83 and Wendy Froggatt CP, AS 
 Paul and Teena Griggs CP

 Paul Hanken and Rachel Black CP

 Matt and Angie Hanna CP

 Ken and Deanna Harding CP

 Piers and Anne Heaton-Armstrong CP

 Brock and Maddie Hilpert CP

 Orest and Natalie Holubec CP

 The Hurley Family CP

 Mike and Susan Hurt CP

 Jeremy Im and Jina Suh CP

 Ziad Ismail and Sonia Krishnan CP

 Chris Jefferies and Pauline Downey CP

 Mike and Tammi Johnson CP

 Greg Jones and Elle Lyons Jones CP

 Masud Kibria and Jan Oscherwitz CP

 Pamela Keenan Fritz CP

 Mike Kim and Samantha Pak CP

 John and Inti Knapp CP

 Jun Lai and Joy Xu CP

 Michael and Karri Lapin T, CP 
 Anthony and Andreea Larhs CP

 Scott and Patricia Larson CP

 The Latham Family CP

 Jonathan Lawrence and Olga Silakova CP

 Judd and Amanda Lee CP

 Tom Leonard and Susan Hood CP

 Kim LiChong and Jasmine Albrecht CP

 Simon Lin and Julia Chen CP

 Ralph and Dorothea Lintz GP

 The Liu/Carr Family CP

 Ron and Lori Marquardt CP

 Fraser McKay and Jennifer Chow-McKay CP

 Brian McMullen and Ramona Emerson T, AP

 Tony and Laurie Mestres CP

 The Miksovsky Family CP

 Eric and Teal Miller CP

 Jesse Mock and Luna Levine CP

 Michael and Linda Morgan GP, AP 
 The Mulcahy Family CP

 Xu Ning and Rachel Li CP

 Lingesh Palaniappan and Uma Muthiah CP

 Alex Pang and Amy Lu CP

 Vishnu Patankar and  
  Preethi Chikkaballapur Nagaraj CP

 Trace and Kristie Pate CP

 Adam Peck and Manja Sachet CP

 Alex and Lindsay Pedersen CP

 Brian Pepin and Danna Redmond T, CP 
 Mark Puckett and Jennifer Heydt CP

 Rajesh Ramanathan and Sudha Sharma CP

 Christopher Ray and Stella Choi-Ray CP

 Henry Rebbeck and Chloe Harford CP

 Tripp and Sara Ritter CP

 Roland and Arlene Sargeant CP

 Richard and Anne Schaefer FT, AP 
 Erik and Catherine Schwiebert CP

 Jeremy and Lika Seigel CP

 Ian Smith and Shannan Frisbie CP

 Jonathan and Wendy Sue Swanson CP

 Mark and Meghan Swardstrom CP

 The Synystskyy-Mookherjee Family CP

  In Honor of Rathma 
 The Telzrow Family CP

 Ty Thorsen and Marina Vogman CP

 David and Carolyn Tong CP

 Chris and Jen Van Wesep CP

 Andrew Verprauskus and  
  Michaelanne Ehrenberg CP

 Patrick Wagner and Dorothy Tao CP

 Jesse and Rachel Wang CP

 David and Jarvis Weld T, AP 
 Christian and Larisa Whipple CP

 Alan White CP

 Richard and Melissa White CP

 Matthew and Courtney Witter CP

 Guizhen Yang and Lan Huang CP

 Hong Zhang and Amy Yu CP

 Roger and Patricia Zundel CP 
 
 WILDCAT (UP TO $999)

 Anonymous CP  
 Anonymous CP  
 Anonymous CP  
 Anonymous CP  
 Anonymous GP  

 Anonymous CP  
 Mark Alexander and Diane Chapel CP 

 Andrew Anderson CP  

THANK YOU FOR ADVANCING THE MISSION!

“Our passionate faculty, talented students, 
engaged parents, and dedicated staff bring 
their best day after day. Together we help 
our children thrive and become the sort of 

independent, critical, and creative thinkers that 
will lead their generation. I feel truly thankful 

to be a part of this community.”  
—2018-2019 Parent Council President Anne Heaton-Armstrong

Digging into the third  
grade wormery unit.  
Photo credit: Andrew Storey

Enhancing perspective through  
SCDS’s Summer Filmmaking Camp. 
Photo credit: SCDS Advancement Office

Playing guitar in the SCDS Courtyard. 
Photo credit: SCDS Advancement Office
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 Michael Assadi and Susan Gulkis Assadi CP

 Alan and Terry Axelrod FT, AP 
 Craig and Ashley Baerwaldt CP

 Pablo Barcenas and Mariana Alvarez-Tostado CP

 James and Lillian Barnes GP  
 Jonathan Barone and Rachel Tompa CP

 Mark Bashore and Katrina Crawford CP

 Misty Baskett ‘87 CP, AS 
 Andrew Bauck ‘82 and Tracy Reed CP, AS 

 Michael and Inger Beecher AP  
 Clinton Bennard GP  
 Ilya and Katya Bezdelev CP  

 Eric and Heather Bioren CP  
 Doug and Ann Bostrom AP  

 Stefan and Laura Budac CP  
 David Byrne and Kirsten Conner CP 
 David and Kirsten Camp T, CP 
 Laurel Canan and Sara Jinks CP

 Mark and Anne Marie Canlis CP

 Walt and Maggie Carr  GP, AP 
 Ryan and Jennifer Cassidy CP  

 Rita Cella-Trousdale AP  
 John Chorlton and Min Song CP

 Billy Chow and Penny Oslund  GP 
 Bill and Leanne Colwell GP  

  In Honor of Jourdan Soules
 Terry Cullen and Sandy Watson AP 

 Dave and Kate Dandel CP  
 Bradley Delahunty and Juliet English CP 
 Elina and Talin Desai CP  

 Don and Sue Dietz AP  
 Colleen O. Doten CP  

 Larry Evans and Joyce Canan GP

 Karim Fanous and Urszula Roman CP 
 Mark and Christina Fitzpatrick CP 
 Marc and Megan Frazer CP  

 William and Sabine Friedman CP

 Mr. and Mrs. Phillip F. Frink Jr. GP 
 Jason Fuller and Ren Cedar Fuller T 

 The Gebler Family CP  
 Artur Girsky and Natalya Bazhanov CP 

 Steve and Joan Goldblatt AP  
 Andrew Goodrich ‘95 AS  
 Matt and Jenny Gordon CP  
 Robert and Pamela Gregory CP

 Sally A. Gregory GP  
 Rich Grunder and Christina Economou CP

 Sam and Margie Gulkis GP  
 Cristine Hahm CP  
 Jeff Halpern and Sandra Widlan CP

 David Harris and Marie Bleakley CP 
 Wendy Hassan CP  

 Richard and Dolores Hastreiter GP 
  In Memory of Shashe Srivastava

 David and Kari Hatlen CP

 Dennis and Marilyn Holtzen GP 
 Mark and Carolyn Holtzen ‘88 CP, FF, AS

 Al and Pam Honbo GP  
  In Honor of Parker Yoshimoto
 Damien and Maria Huang CP  
 Rod Huston AS  

 Scott and Eleanor Jacka CP  
 The Jackson Family CP  
 Manika Jamwal and Olympe Hispard CP 
 Jason and Erica Johnson CP  
 Jay and Katya Johnson CP  
 Valdean Jones GP  

 Ray and Charlotte Kanemori AP

 Dr. and Mrs. Hank Kang GP  
 Hanyl Kantner CS  
 Dena Kennedy AP  
 Dale and Kristi Kim CP  

 Moonsoo and Iris Kim CP  
 Christopher and Ellen Kinney CP 
 Tadas and Laura Kisielius CP  

 Mary Kleiner AP  
 John and Muriel Knapp GP  
  In Honor of Alistair and Eli Knapp

 Adam ‘84 and Florence Larson CP, AS 
 Victoria Larson GP  
 Robert and Anne LaRubbio GP

 Brenda M. Leaks T  

 Larry and Bisim Lee GP  
 Eric Lent and Linnea Wright CP

 Joe and Heather Levy CP  
 Terry and Montserrat Linkletter GP 
 Christopher ‘96 and Jonathan Loeffler ‘99 AS

 Franz Loewenherz and Basia Pietraszek CP

 Inigo Lopez and Rocio Bracamonte CP 
 Terry and Ann Lukens GP  

 Gail Lyons GP  
 Bill and Marianne Maes CP  
 Ram Mathod and Vaishali Murthy CP 
 Rick and Anne Matsen AP

 Jesse and Elana Matt CP  
 Pitt and Krista Means  CP  

 The Mehalchin Family  CP  
 Ricardo and Ann Mestres GP

 Dale and Roberta Miller GP  
 John Miller and Linda Perlstein CP 

 William Motzer and Lederle Tenney AP 

 Alp and Pelin Muharremoglu CP

 Michael and Deborah Murphy FT, FF 
 Cristal Nell CP  
 Marty and Melissa Nelson ‘88 CP, AS 

 Michael and Linda O’Grady GP

 Lloyd and Sue Oliver GP  
 David Ordal ‘93 AS  

 Joy M Ordal AP  
 Timothy and Elizabeth O’Shea AP 

“I am grateful for finding this community of 
intense, passionate, curious, supportive, and 

compassionate kids and parents for our entire 
family to be part of. The foundation of learning 
and confidence to pursue alternative problem 
solving approaches will continue to serve our 

kids well in the future.” —SCDS Alumni Parent

A balloon version of 
the Coriolis Effect. 
Photo credit: SCDS 
Advancement Office

Utilizing maker 
tools in Grades K-3 
Technology Teacher 
Alice Baggett’s 
classroom. Photo 
credit: Andrew Storey

22 FALL 2019  |  KINETICS



 The Patton Family CP  
 Julie Pereyra CP  
 Richard and Susan Prentke FT, AP 

 Sudhindra Ramamurthy and Madhuri Kashyap CP

 Patricia Roen GP  
 Jonathan Rosoff and Kristin Winkel CP  

 Mark Ryman and Lauren Schwartz Ryman CP

 Pat and Virginia Sainsbury FT, AP 
 Robert and Karen Schwartz GP  

 Floyd G. Short and Tsering Yuthok Short T, CP

 Dharma and Bina Shukla CP  
 Josh and Aimee Slobin CP  
 Mike and Heidi Smith CP  
 Brian and Laura Soriano CP  
 Jerry Soules and Linda Colwell CP 

 Alok Srivastava and Dawn Hastreiter CP 
 Ben and Natalie Stephens FT, AP 

 Darren Stewart and Heather Van Vleck CP

 Chris and Becca Tessin T, CP 
 Austin and Dorothy Thompson GP

 David and Vicky Thorsell AP  
 The Tillman Family CP  

 Heather Tillman GP  
 Zahlen Titcomb ‘96 and Anna C. Williams T, AS

 The Tynes Family CP  
 Om and Deepali Vaiti CP  

 Michael and Kate Vaughan CP  
 Jamie Walker and Mary Childs AP 
 Chi-Fei Wang and Jae Zhou CP

 Aaron and Michele Weingeist CP 
 Tobin Weldele and Lara Papadakis CP 

 Edward Wenger and Crystal Ondo CP 
 Mia West CS  
 The Westerman Family CP  
 William and Vicki Whitney GP  

 Gary and Carrie Witter GP  
 Thomas Woods CP 

 Dawn Wright CP   
 Eric Wright CP  
 Ingrid Wright GP  
 Peter and Michelle Yoshimoto CP

 Janet Young GP

 
 FACULTY AND STAFF
 Anonymous F 
 Anonymous F 
 Brenda Ajbour F 

 Nicki Amos F 
 Elizabeth Andrews F 

 Miriam Ayala F 
 Alice Baggett F 
 Sally and Mike Bauer F 

 Pam Black GP, F

 Marie Boutvonnoan F 
 Kate E. Briscoe F 

 Aaron Burrick F 
 Esther Chen F 
 Dion and Evelyn Cook F 

 Tom Darlow and Dr. Anne 
Riederer F 

 Brian Dwinelle F 
 Adam Elder F 
 Susan Ellis F 

 Claire Fallat F 
 Eddie and Kim Feeley F 

 Robyn Filimaua CP, F

 Allison Freel F 
 Shiloh Greenhaw F 
 Moriah Grey F 
 Stephen Gussin F 
 Sherral Hartung F 
 Megan Hosch-Schmitt F 
 JP Kemmick F 
 Annie Kim F 

 Brett and Melissa Leslie CP, F

 Lisa Lewis F 
 Chuck and Carrie Lintz AP, F

 Mary Lowry and Mark Janicke F 
 The Madriaga-Burke Family CP, F

 Daniel Magana F 
 Maricarmen Navarro F 
 Debbie and Dave Pearson F 
 Ellie Peterson F 

 Matthew Ropp  F 
 Megan Sandberg F 

 Andrea and Eli Sanders F 
 James L. Spies F 

 Daniel Sweeney F 
 Quinn and Alison Thomsen F 
 Kimberly and Karen Zaidberg T, F 

  FOUNDATIONS/CORPORATIONS 

 INNOVATOR ($15,000 +)
  Fidelity Charitable Fund**
 Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund**

 BENEFACTOR ($5,000 – $9,999)
 M. R. Metzger Family Foundation

 PATRON ($3,000 – $4,999)
 Vanguard Charitable

 SCHOLAR ($1,000 – 2,999) 
 Advanced Dentistry at Century Square

 Miailovich Family Foundation

 WILDCAT (UP TO $999)
 Amazon Smile Foundation 
 American Endowment Foundation

 Myhrvold Family Charitable Fund**
 Schwab Charitable Fund

 **Donated to Infinity Fund

 MATCHING GIFT COMPANIES
 Adobe Systems Incorporated

 Apple, Inc.
 Baird
 BlackRock

 Boeing
 DA Davidson
 Deloitte
 Expedia, Inc
 F5 Networks
 Google
 Indeed**

 Microsoft Matching Gifts Program**
 NVIDIA
 Plastiq
 Salesforce
 SeaTec Consulting Inc.
 Symetra Financial Corporation

 The Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
 Union Bank

 **Donated to Infinity Fund

“The opportunity to attend the International Language Forum for Teaching 
was not only inspirational, but life-changing for me as a Spanish teacher. 

I cannot begin to express my profound gratitude for the doors that 
professional development opportunities open.” —SCDS Faculty Member

A balloon version of 
the Coriolis Effect. 
Photo credit: SCDS 
Advancement Office

SCDS Annual Fund. 
Photo credit: SCDS 
Advancement Office

Creative expression 
on the SCDS 
Playground. Photo 
credit: Andrew Storey
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 MANY THANKS TO SCDS’S INFINITY 
FUND ENDOWMENT DONORS
Anonymous F
Class of 2019 AS  
Eric and Annika Andrews T, CP **
Alan and Terry Axelrod FT, AP 
Jason and Kristen Bay CP **  
Caitlin Bethlahmy ‘01 AS  
Doug and Ann Bostrom AP  
Mike Boyle AP ** 
Jeff ‘90 and Robin Brumley AS  
Madeleine Burns GP  
Dennis and Jan Conrad AP  
Terry Cullen and Sandy Watson AP

Sandra Fischer AP  
Barry and JoAnn Forman FT, AP 
Lloyd and Janet Frink T, CP ** 
Lexi Garrity F 
Lydia Green ‘06 AS  
Donald Guthrie and Candace Tkachuck AP

Mark and Carolyn Holtzen ‘88 CP, FF, AS

Rod Huston ‘92 AS  
Len and Jen Jordan CP, FT ** 
Camille ‘84 and Robert Kanofsky AS 
Scott and Patricia Larson CP  
Karim ‘85 and Alice Lessard FT, AP, AS

John Liao and Guang-Shing Cheng CP 
The Macer Family AP  
Bill and Marianne Maes CP  
Frederick and Anne Matsen AP 
John and Maureen Nagy AP  
David Ordal ‘93 AS  
Joy M Ordal AP  
Brian Pepin and Danna Redmond T, CP **
Edward ‘85 and Jennifer Petersen T, CP, AS **
The Pratley - Kobayashi Family CP ** 
Richard and Susan Prentke FT, AP 
Catherine Rogers AP  
Ryan and Christie Schofield T, CP ** 
Amnon Shoenfeld and Kate Riley AP 
Liza Shoenfeld ‘01 AS  
Floyd G. Short and Tsering Yuthok Short T, CP **
Jonathan Sposato and Heather Lowenthal CP **
Ben and Natalie Stephens FT, AP **
David and Vicky Thorsell AP  

Tom and Cathy Weingeist GP  
David and Jarvis Weld T, AP ** 
Julia White CP **
Quentin Yerxa and Karen Freisem AP 

** Indicates Multi-Year Pledge Payment 

LIBRARY GIFTS 

SCHOLAR ($1,000 – $2,999)
Sara Mockett GP, AP, FF

WILDCAT ($1 – $999)
Debbie and Dave Pearson F
 
LIBRARY BIRTHDAY BOOKS
Luke Allen CS

Anvi Bhatia CS

Ozzie Burke CS

Moreo Decker CS

Jamey Francis CS

Max Hahm CS

Varun Iyer CS

Ryan Jacka CS

Hanyl Kantner CS

Dylan Kim CS

Jasper Larson CS

Milo Miller CS

Winston Ning CS

Max Odom CS

Debbie and Dave Pearson F
Cole Pepin CS

Addy Plauché CS

Addy Plauché CS   
 In honor of her grandfather, Walter Carr
Maya Shukla CS

Elise Soriano CS

Evynne Van Wesep CS

Ariel Wagner CS

Roma Westerman CS

Ollie Whitney CS

Sammy Whitney CS

Brandon Yi CS

LIBRARY GIFTS IN-KIND
The Allen Family CS

Kira D’Argenio CS

Petra Fanous CS

Seven Goeke CS

Isabella Heaton-Armstrong CS

Oscar Heaton-Armstrong CS

Oliver Jackson CS

Debbie and Dave Pearson F
Nicole Tong CS

Vivian Tynes CS

Micah Yurcisin CS

AUCTION: RAISE-THE-PADDLE FOR 
OPERATION PROGRAM BUILD-UP

($10,000)
Eric and Annika Andrews T, CP

Jason and Kristen Bay CP

Lloyd and Janet Frink T, CP

Peter and Christina Yi CP 

($5,000)
Joe Belfiore and Kristina Ota Belfiore T, AP 
Rudy ‘83 and Rupa Gadre CP, FT, AS 
Damien and Maria Huang CP  
Edward ‘85 and Jennifer Petersen T, CP, AS

The Pratley-Kobayashi Family CP  
Jonathan Sposato and Heather Lowenthal CP

The Yurcisin Family CP

($2,500)
John Clyman and Linda Chu CP 
Drs. Brett Daniel and Sarah Archibald CP 
Orest and Natalie Holubec CP 
John Liao and Guang-Shing Cheng CP 
The Miksovsky Family CP 
Zukun Michael Ni and Qian Christina Liu CP

Trace and Kristie Pate CP 
Brian Pepin and Danna Redmond T, CP

Samuel Plauché and Amanda Carr ‘92 CP, AS

David Wilson and Sarah Leung ‘90 T, CP, AS 

($1,000)
Anonymous CP 
Anonymous CP 
Brent and Tara Binge  T, CP

Stefan and Laura Budac CP 
Bennett Burke and Jessica Leung CP 
Chris and Cara Butcher CP 
Peter Carberry and Kauser Dar CP 
Jeffrey Coombs and Natalie Carlson CP 
The Decker Family CP 
Fonté Coffee Roaster CP 
Aaron and Jenny Freshwater CP 

SCDS’s 2019 
Adventure Awaits 
Auction. Photo credit: 
Jim Tillman

Finding the right angle in 
Doc O’s laboratory. Photo 
credit: Andrew Storey
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Jason ‘83 and Wendy Froggatt CP, AS

Travis Godbout and Shannon Nichol Godbout CP

Ken and Deanna Harding CP 
Piers and Anne Heaton-Armstrong CP 
Andrew and Tamara Hendry CP 
The Jackson Family CP 
Jordan and Nicole Jarjour CP 
Len and Jen Jordan CP, FT

Christopher and Ellen Kinney CP 

Judd and Amanda Lee CP 
Jesse and Elana Matt CP 
Garett Nell CP 
Richard Nguyen and Pei Chin-Nguyen CP 
Xu Ning and Rachel Li CP 
Alex Pang and Amy Lu CP 
Christopher Ray and Stella Choi-Ray CP 
Ryan and Christie Schofield T, CP

Scott Sherman and Susan Brown CP 
Mike and Heidi Smith CP 
The Telzrow Family CP 
Ethan and Anne Thompson CP 
Ty Thorsen and Marina Vogman CP 
Walter and Sandra Tseng CP 
Jesse and Rachel Wang CP 
Mike and Michelle Williams CP 
Matthew and Courtney Witter CP 
Eric and Alicia Young CP 

($500)
Eric and Heather Bioren CP 
Bennett Burke and Jessica Leung CP 
Charlene Chen CS 
Roberta Conti 
The Francis Family CP 
Brock and Maddie Hilpert CP 
Olivier and Catherine Humbert ‘91 CP, AS

Mike and Susan Hurt CP 

Andrew Hwangbo and Yoo-Lee Yea CP 
Dale and Kristi Kim CP 
Michael and Karri Lapin T, CP

Tom Leonard and Susan Hood CP 
Rich and Carey Miailovich CP 
Tony Oliver and Jessica Pearlman CP 
Julie Pereyra CP 
Ryan and Christie Schofield T, CP

Floyd G. Short and Tsering Yuthok Short T, CP

Dharma and Bina Shukla CP 
Ian Smith and Shannan Frisbie CP 
Brian and Laura Soriano CP 
Alok Srivastava and Dawn Hastreiter CP 
Alison Suttles 
Sabrina Suttles 
Andrew Verprauskus and  
 Michaelanne Ehrenberg CP 
Glenn and Susan Ward CP 

($250)
David and Kirsten Camp T, CP 
Jason Colton and  
 Lisa Narodick Colton ‘89 T, AP, AS

Mark and Christina Fitzpatrick CP 
Allison Freel F
Mindi Green 
Mark and Carolyn Holtzen ‘88 CP, FF, AS

Hanyl Kantner CS

Kim LiChong and Jasmine Albrecht CP 
Franz Loewenherz and Basia Pietraszek CP 
The Mehalchin Family CP

Rohan and Susan Oommen CP  
Christopher Ray and Stella Choi-Ray CP 
Michelle Seelig and Jude Kavalam CP 
Josh and Aimee Slobin CP

Patrick Supanc and Sandra Jerez T, CP 
The Synytskyy-Mookherjee Family CP 
The Tillman Family CP

Om and Deepali Vaiti CP 

($100)
Michael and Josephine Bolotski CP

Craig and Ashley Baerwaldt CP

Jonathan Barone and Rachel Tompa CP

Dave Barth and Christine Perez CP

Kristina Silija Bennard CP

Aaron Burrick F
Adam Elder F
William and Sabine Friedman CP

Jeff Halpern and Sandra Widlan CP

Lisa Lewis F
Ellie Peterson F
Jonathan Rosoff and Kristin Winkel CP

Roland and Arlene Sargeant CP

Daniel Sweeney F 

($50)
Andrew Anderson CP 
Michael and Josephine Bolotski CP 
Brett Beaulieu and Lauren Boydston CP 
Anna Goeke CP 
Stephen Gussin F 
Carla Hilderbrand CP 
Chris and Becca Tessin T, CP

($25)
Stan Berman and Bharathi Jagadeesh T, AP

Cori K. Campbell 
Roberta Conti 
Mindi Green 
Carla Hilderbrand CP 
Ben Kahle ‘08 AS 
Pitt and Krista Means CP 
Alison Suttles 
Sabrina Suttles 
Quinn and Alison Thomsen F 
Zahlen Titcomb ‘96 and Anna C. Williams T, AS

Kimberly and Karen Zaidberg T, F

This Annual Report acknowledges  
gifts received between July 1, 2018 
and June 30, 2019. Every effort has 
been made to ensure our lists and 
records are accurate and up-to-date. 
However, if you believe there has  
been an error or omission, please 
do not hesitate to contact the 
Advancement Office: 206-691-2620.

“I'm so thankful we found SCDS for our son. It gives us peace of  
mind to know that he's supported by teachers who engage him  

every day and are truly willing to get to know him. I think he's free 
to be his true self.” —SCDS Parent

Winterim 2019 on 
Crystal Mountain. 
Photo credit: SCDS 
Advancement Office

Carrying on teamwork 
with tennis. Photo credit: 
SCDS Advancement Office
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